SOUTH BEND ENTERPRISE ZONE ADDDRRESS RANGE

2004-12/31/2023
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Street Name

Albert St

Alonzo Watson Drive
Ardmare Trail

Arnold St

Belle Vista

Bendix Dr

Bendix St

Bertrand St

Bonds Ave
Bowman St
Bowman St
Broadway
Broadway
Bronson St

Brookfield St
Bruce St
Calvert St

Camden St
Carlisle St
Carroll St
Cataipa Ave

Chapin St
Cherry St
Chicago St
Chicago St
Colfax Ave
Cotter St
Davis Dr
Dayton St
Donald St
Donald St
Dubail Ave
Dubail Ave

Dundee St
Dunham St

Ewing St
Falcon St
Falcon St
Fisher St
Ford St
Fox St
Franklin St

Range
845-849 ALL
400-599 EVEN ONLY

Map Ref#

8-9F

8-11 G/H

3002-4298 EVEN ONLY 8-3A; 8-4C/D

500-899 ALL
3701-3831 ALL
300-1100 ALL
100-900 ALL
3001-3200 ALL

8-11F
8-9G

8-C; 8-3A/E; 8-4D

8-10A/E

8-3F/G

2600-3000 EVEN ONLY 8-3F

3000-3300 ALL
100-112 ALL
100-189 ALL
100-112 ALL
100-399 ALL
100-199 EVEN ONLY
200-299 ALL
400-800 ALL
775-900 ALL
100-299 ALL
301-799 ODD ONLY
100-900 ALL
400-900 ALL
800-999 ALL
800-1000 ALL
1500-1638 ALL

8-3A

8-13E

8-13E

8-13B

8-13A; 8-14D
8-12E

8-12E

8-10H

8-14G

8-13E

8-13E; 8-14G/H

8-10A/E
8-10G
8-13B
8-14C
8-14C/G

1702-1818 EVEN ONLY 8-14G

612-1899 ALL
325-399 ALL
100-300 ALL
100-700 ALL
2600-2999 ALL
ALL

ALL

100-113 ALL
100-111 ALL
100-199 ALL
100-114 ALL
400-799 ALL
800-899 ODD ONLY
100-900 ALL
1200-3599 ALL
3912-3921 ALL
111 ONLY
100-300 ALL
100-900 ALL
1300-2699 ALL
1200-3899 ALL
100-110 ALL
900-1899 ALL

8-11G; 8-14C/G

8-11A
8-9C
8-9C/G
8-10A/B
8-14C
8-15C
8-13E
8-13E
8-13E
8-13E

8-13E; 8-14G/H

8-14G
8-10A/E

8-10E/F/G/H; 8-9G/H; 8-11E/F

8-9F/G
8-13E

8-9D

8-9D/H
8-10F; 8-11E

8-10E/F/G/H; 8-9G/H; 8-11E/F

8-13E
8-14D/H
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Fredrickson St
Fremont St
Garst St
Goodiand Ave
Grace St
Grant St

Greene St
Harris St
Hartzer St
Holland St
Humphrey Ct
Huron St
Illinois St
lllinois St
Indiana Ave
Indiana Ave
Industrial Dr
lowa St
Jackson St
Jefferson Bivd

Kaley St
Kaley St
Kankee

Kemble St
Kendall St
Kenmore St
Kenmoere St
Kentucky St
Kenwood Ave
Kerr St
Kosciuszko St
Lake St
Lafayette Blvd

Lawton St
Liberty St
Linden Ave
Longley Ave
Main St
Meade St

Meade St
Michigan St

3000-3300 ALL
100-250 ALL
ALL

449-1127 ODD ONLY

1100-2699 ALL

100-199 ODD ONLY

400-1500 ALL
3000-3300 ALL
400-840 ALL
3000-3300 ALL
2600-2699 ALL
ALL

1200-3899 ALL
100-300 ALL
100-800 ALL
100-112 ALL
100-999 ALL

8-3E

8-10B

8-13A

8-3A/E
8-11E/F, 8-10F
8-10C/D/G/H
8-10G/H

8-3A

8-11E

8-3A

8-10B

8-15D
8-10E/F/G/H; 8-11E/F; 8-9G/H
8-9C

8-9G; 8-9C
8-13B

8-13A; 8-14C/D

ALL (next to former IVTE8-J

100-400 ALL
400-900 ALL

500-598 EVEN ONLY

2600-3799 ALL
100-1299 ALL
100-300 ALL

8-9D

8-10H

8-11D

8-9C/D; 8-10A/B
8-10B/F

8-10B; 8-13F

Also known as W. Wast 8-3F; 8-10B

of record

1500-1698 EVEN ONLY 8-14C

1500-1898 ALL
100-300 ALL
100-900 ALL
100-900 ALL
2600-2799 ALL
ALL

400-899 ALL
100-900 ALL

500-598 EVEN ONLY

600-1599 ALL

8-14C/G
8-9C

8-9C/G
8-9D/H

8-3F
8-14B/C
8-10H
8-9D/H
8-12E

8-12E; 8-13A

2400-2599 EVEN ONLY 8-10B

2600-2800 ALL
100-900 ALL
2600-3899 ALL
3000-3200 ALL
500-599 ALL

601-699 ODD ONLY

700-2224 ALL
100-226 ALL

227-499 ODD ONLY

100-899 ALL
500-599 ALL
700-920 ALL

1001-1305 ODD ONLY

1307-2222 ALL

8-10B

8-10A/E

8-3F, 8-4G/H; 8-9C/D; 8-10A/B
8-3E

8-12E

8-12E

8-12E; 8-13AJE; 8-24A
8-3F, 8-10B

8-10B

8-10B/F

8-12E

8-12E; 8-13A

8-13A

8-13A/E; 8-24A
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Monroe Circle
Monroe St

Napier St
Newcomb St
Ohio St
Olive St

Olive St
Oliver Plow Court

Orange St
Phillipa St
Poland St
Prairie Ave

Prast Bivd
Pulaski St
Revere Place
Roger St
Sample-St_~ —
Sample St

Scholum St
Scott St

Sheridan Ave
Sheridan Ave

South St

Stull St
Tade Ct
Taylor St

Tucker Rd

Tutt St

Tutt St

Vermont St
Walnut St
Warren St
Washington Ave
Wayne St

Webster St
Wellington St
Wellington St

ALL

100-306 EVEN ONLY

2400-2699 ALL
2600-2699 ALL
2600-2699 ALL

100-415 ODD ONLY

100-1402 ALL

1403-1507 ODD ONLY
100-221 ODD ONLY

ALL

600-926 EVEN ONLY

2400-2800 ALL
400-900 ALL
1300-2699 ALL
600-899 ALL
1000-1403 ALL
3000-3900 ALL
400-900 ALL
3201-3224 ALL
3000-3200 ALL
100-499 ALL g

1004028 AL

ALL

600-698 EVEN ONLY

700-717 ALL

102-402 EVEN ONLY
100-840 EVEN ONLY

841-1299 ALL
200-299 ALL

300-599 EVEN ONLY

600-699 ALL
100-399 ALL
ALL

200-388 EVEN ONLY

400-408 ALL

409-599 ODD ONLY

1500-1899 ALL
ALL

100-399 ALL
200-299 ALL
3200-3310 ALL
400-1499 ALL
400-900 ALL
2600-3899 ALL
410 ONLY
500-599 ALL
500-1199 ALL
100-300 ALL
100-900 ALL

8-11H

8-12E

8-10F

8-10B

8-10B

8-13B
8-10B/C/F/G
B-15B/C/FIG
8-10B/C; 8-3F/G

8-3C/G

8-10A/B

8-10G

8-10F/H; 8-11E

8-11G

8-14B/C

8-3A; 8-4C/D

8-10H

8-9H

8-3E

8-138

8-13A; 8-14A/B/C/D; 8-16B/C/D
B-10E/F/G/H; 8-9F/G/H
8-15A/B/C/D
8-11E/F/GH

8-11A

8-11G/H

8-9B; 8C
8-9B/E
8-16B

8-12E

8-12E

8-11H

8-13A; 8-14D
8-10H

8-11D

8-11H

8-11H

8-14H

8-15C

8-12F

8-12E

8-9H

8-11E; 8-14A
8-10G
8-10A/B/C/D; 8-9C/D; 8-11A/B
8-11D

8-11D
8-11E; 8-14B
8-9C

8-9C/G



W Western Ave 400-499 ODD ONLY  8-11D/H

500-599 ALL 8-11D/H

600-699 EVEN ONLY 8-11G/H

1400-3899 ALL 8-10 all; 8-11 all; 8-9B/C/D/G/H
w Westmore St 3000-3899 ALL 8-C/8-3E
S William St 201-299 ODD ONLY  8-11D

300-399 ALL 8-11D

401-415 ODD ONLY  8-11D
1600-1899 ALL 8-14H



